TAXPAYERS ASSOCIATION OF El DORADO COUNT Post Office Box 13 Placerville, California 95667 Founded in 1958

TO: Jack Sweeney, Chairman

El Dorado County Board of Supervisors

FROM: Ellen Day, President

Taxpayers Association of El Dorado County

DATE: December 3, 2006

REGARDING: Agenda Item 58, Supporting Chairman Sweeney's Letter to BLM Regarding the Sierra Draft Resources Management Plan/Environmental Impact Statement

The Taxpayers Association of El Dorado County recommends approval of Chairman Sweeney's letter to the Bureau of Land Management regarding their Sierra Draft Resources Management Plan/Environmental Impact Statement (SDRMP/EIS).

There are numerous areas where the SDRMP/EIS is incompatible with the County General Plan. We believe that many of these differences should be resolved to avoid significant impacts to El Dorado County before BLM adopts the plan.

CC: Rusty Dupray, Supervisor District I
Helen Baumann. Supervisor District II
Norma Santiago, Supervisor District V
Mike Raffety, Mountain Democrat
Cathy Locke, Sacramento Bee
Tahoe Tribune
Auburn Journal
Village Life

2:59